TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIRBAC CORPORATION		11/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROSS VETPHARM GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	Broomhill Road, Tallaght	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	24	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2654482	BOVIMEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Phone: 214-953-6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026730.0638

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Valerie Verreet, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Name:

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0681 900216060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater	
Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/	
Date:	02/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOVIMEC Assignment#page1.tif source=BOVIMEC Assignment#page2.tif source=BOVIMEC Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of the 18th day of November, 2008 by Virbac Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3200 Meacham Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76137, United States of America ("Assignor") to Cross Vetpharm Group Limited, an Irish corporation, with its principal place of business at Broomhill Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark BOVIMEC filed on June 18, 2001, of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2654482 together with the business of the Assignor and any good will associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the business of the Assignor to which said mark and application pertain, with the possibility for Assignee to apply for the registration of the trademark BOVIMEC in Canada.
- 2. <u>Title</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with regard to the Trademark, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that is has the full right to convey, free of licenses and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

A

Paul Beardy 3th Docember 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0683

- Right to Sue for Past Infringement. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all 3. claims for past damages by reason of past infringement or misappropriation of the Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and on behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- Cooperation. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or 4. cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- Binding Effect. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment 5. shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- Representation and Warranty. The undersigned represent and warrant that 7. they are authorized to enter into this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties hereto.
- Entire Agreement. This Assignment is the entire agreement between the 8. parties relating to the matters of this Assignment and any representation, warranty, condition, promise, undertaking, term, statement or other provision, not expressly set forth in this Assignment has no force or effect.
- Rescission and Replacement. This Agreement rescinds and replaces all 9. previous negotiations, correspondence, proposals, offers, information, memoranda, arrangements and undertakings between the parties on this Assignment, whether expressed, implied, written, oral, collateral or otherwise.
- Execution in Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in two 10. counterparts by the parties hereto with the same effect as if the parties had signed the same

documents. All such counterparts shall be deemed an original, shall be construed together and constitute one and the same instrument.

VIRBAC CORP.

By:

Erik R/Martinez
President and C.E.O.

CROSS VETPHARM GROUP LIMITED

By:

PD Brady

Director/Company \$ecretary

3ª December 2008.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 02/29/2012